Holy Family Parish Oct 30

Plant Project
Teams 6 and 7 are asked to work the Plant Project this

week. We will be working Tuesday and Wednesday
morning and afternoon. All volunteers greatly
appreciated!

Welcome to our Parish
Samuel Karl Eversole, son of Kyle & Sadie Eversole.

Thank You
We would like to thank everyone who supported our gun
raffle by purchasing tickets. Thank you to the Lindsay
Coop, Bank of Lindsay, B&B Repair, Hair Razors, and
BD Ag Enterprises for helping sell the tickets. This
year’s winner was Tara Korus.
Knights of Columbus

Annual Picking/Shelling /Plowing Day
Sunday, Oct 30" at 1 pm

Come experience the harvest with equipment from
days gone by at the Richard Bender Farm. Lunch and
refreshments following.

Trick or Trunk
Trick or Trunk will be held Sunday,
October 30" from 4pm-6pm in the Holy
Family Gym. All welcome to enjoy the
fun!
(Village of Lindsay Treat or Tricking will be
On October 31)

Knights of Columbus
KC Memorial Mass will be Monday evening. Rosary at

6:40pm. Names of deceased Brother Knights will be
read, and roses will be handed out after Mass.

Holy Family Guild Dressing Orders
We are taking Dressing orders to be made on
November 19th. Order blanks are in the back of
church and at Lindsay Market. Orders will also be
accepted by calling the Guild Officer listed below. 8lb
buckets cost $35 and 3lb containers cost $15. All
Dressing will be sold uncooked. Deadline to order is
Thursday, November 10", All Dressing must be
picked up by 10am Saturday morning November 19 at
the School basement. Please make arrangements for
someone to pick up your order if you are unable to do
so. Thank you, Cathy Frisch — 402-682-1069.

Circle Assignment

Circle 1 is assigned to serve the funeral meal for
Annette Ramaekers on Nov 5. There will not be a
wake service.

Circle Assignments
Circle 9 will be assigned to work Dressing Fundraiser
on Friday November 18.
Circle 10 will be assigned to work Dressing Fundraiser
on Saturday November 19.

Ice Cream Buckets and Eggs Needed
The Guild is in need of 67 dozen eggs for the Dressing
Fundraiser. Please call Cathy Frisch (402-682-1069) if
you are willing to donate any eggs towards the total
amount needed.
100 ice cream buckets will be used for the Dressing
Fundraiser, please put any donations in the back of
church, library area. Thank-youl!

General Church Cleaning
General cleaning will be Monday, Dec 5% with shifts

from 3-5pm and 5pm to the end.
Carla Schumacher Jan Schumacher
Tina Schumacher Vernice Schumacher

Phyllis Shanle Cassandra Korth
Carolynne Stenger Kiris Stock

Joan Stone Paula Stone
Breanna Sueper Shirley Sueper
Kylie Sweeter Kate Ternus
Becky Wallin Christie Wallin
Ann Weeder Becky Weeder
Courtney Weeder Katie Weeder
Kristin Weeder Micaela Wegener
Sue Wegener Tenille Wegener
Alex Wenzl Sue Werner
Amy Wiese Audra Wiese
Jacklyn Wiese Jenny Wiese
Laura Wiese Linda Wiese
Missy Wiese Nancy Wiese
Rose Wiese Sydney Wiese

Collection Report Oct 23

Sunday Giving 3025.00
School Support 5198.75
World Mission 795.00
Loose 304.00
Total 9322.75



Holy Family Fun Night
The Holy Family Fun Night Committee cordially

invites you to our 44" annual Fun Night on
January 21, 2023.

This year’s theme is “Walking the Red Carpet”.
Red Carpet Glam would be admired!

The evening will begin with a social hour, then a
Prime Rib Dinner followed by Elvis
impersonator, Joseph Hall. A public auction will
conclude the evening. If you would like to
donate to the auction, please contact a Fun Night
Committee member. Tickets are now on sale for
$80.00. They make great birthday, anniversary or
Christmas gifts. You can purchase a ticket from
the Bank, rectory, COOP or any of the
committee members listed below. Thank you for
your continued support!

Kyle & Kali Frauendorfer
Dylan & Mariah Klassen
Alex & Amber Klassen
Jonathan & Alex Wenzl
Scott & Sydney Jarecki

Lindsay Medical Clinic
We’re open for patients! Hours are 8am-4:30pm
Monday-Friday.

One Act performances
Upcoming dates for One Act performances
November 8 at St. Francis 9:15 a.m.
November 10 at Stanton at 10:00 a.m.
November 15 at St. Francis at 9:00 a.m.
November 20 at Holy Family at 7:00 p.m.
November 22 at Central City for Conference time
TBA
November 27 at St. Francis at 7:00 p.m.
November 28 at Wausa for Districts time TBA

Benediction
Parents/Parishioners are invited to Benediction every
Tuesday at 2:30 for elementary students when school is
in session.

Flu shot clinic
Boone Co Health Center is sponsoring a Flu Shot
Clinic on Nov 2 from 9-10:30 at the Town Hall. Please
bring your insurance card or $35, forms provided.

October Calendar Winners

Jennifer Carroll

Arlene Wessel

Ron Slizoski

Gene & Sue Werner
Bob & Sue Wegener
Jim & Cindy Klassen
Ray & Cindy Lindhorst
Joan Lindhorst

Jeff Brockhaus

Jim & Cindy Klassen
Roy Zach

Briggs Bender

Colton Bender

Gary & Bonnie Johnston
John & Rose Wiese
John & Stephany Rother
Sarah & Ken Classen
Mallory Wegener

Ian, Sarah Delact & Family

Duane & Shanda Beller
Irene Martischang

Joan Pfeifer & Glen
McPhillips Bros

John & Becky Reichmuth
Shirley Sueper

Bryan & Jenny Herchenbach &

Family

McPhillips Bros

Eric & Jamie Reichmuth
Cathi Beiermann

Kim Donahue

Kyle & Letishia Kleinschmit

10/1/2022
10/2/2022
10/3/2022
10/4/2022
10/5/2022
10/6,/2022
10/7/2022
10/8/2022
10/9/2022
10/10/2022
10/11/2022
10/12/2022
10/13/2022
10/14/2022
10/15/2022
10/16,/2022
10/17/2022
10/18/2022
10/19/2022
10/20/2022
10/21/2022
10/22/2022
10/23/2022
10/24/2022
10/25/2022

10/26/2022
10/27/2022
10/28,/2022
10/29/2022
10/30/2022
10/31/2022

All winners were awarded $50

Donation Needed

Holy Family Parishioners - Holy Family School is

looking to upgrade a school vehicle. Please contact

Mr. Bishop if you would like to donate an old

suburban or other vehicle to Holy Family School for

student and student athlete transportation.




