Holy Family Parish Oct 30

Plant Project

Teams 6 and 7 are asked to work the Plant Project this week. We will be working **Tuesday and Wednesday** morning and afternoon. All volunteers greatly appreciated!

Welcome to our Parish

Samuel Karl Eversole, son of Kyle & Sadie Eversole.

Thank You

We would like to thank everyone who supported our gun raffle by purchasing tickets. Thank you to the Lindsay Coop, Bank of Lindsay, B&B Repair, Hair Razors, and BD Ag Enterprises for helping sell the tickets. This year's winner was Tara Korus.

Knights of Columbus

Annual Picking/Shelling/Plowing Day

Sunday, Oct 30th at 1 pm

Come experience the harvest with equipment from days gone by at the Richard Bender Farm. Lunch and refreshments following.

Trick or Trunk

Trick or Trunk will be held Sunday, October 30th from 4pm-6pm in the Holy Family Gym. All welcome to enjoy the fun!

(Village of Lindsay Treat or Tricking will be On October 31)

Knights of Columbus

KC Memorial Mass will be Monday evening. Rosary at 6:40pm. Names of deceased Brother Knights will be read, and roses will be handed out after Mass.

Holy Family Guild Dressing Orders

We are taking Dressing orders to be made on November 19th. Order blanks are in the back of church and at Lindsay Market. Orders will also be accepted by calling the Guild Officer listed below. 8lb buckets cost \$35 and 3lb containers cost \$15. All Dressing will be sold uncooked. Deadline to order is Thursday, November 10th. All Dressing must be picked up by 10am Saturday morning November 19 at the School basement. Please make arrangements for someone to pick up your order if you are unable to do so. Thank you, Cathy Frisch – 402-682-1069.

Circle Assignment

Circle 1 is assigned to serve the funeral meal for Annette Ramaekers on Nov 5. There will not be a wake service.

Circle Assignments

Circle 9 will be assigned to work Dressing Fundraiser on Friday November 18.

Circle 10 will be assigned to work Dressing Fundraiser on Saturday November 19.

Ice Cream Buckets and Eggs Needed

The Guild is in need of 67 dozen eggs for the Dressing Fundraiser. Please call Cathy Frisch (402-682-1069) if you are willing to donate any eggs towards the total amount needed.

100 ice cream buckets will be used for the Dressing Fundraiser, please put any donations in the back of church, library area. Thank-you!

General Church Cleaning

General cleaning will be Monday, Dec 5th with shifts from 3-5pm and 5pm to the end.

1 1		
Carla Schumacher	Jan Schumacher	
Tina Schumacher	Vernice Schumacher	
Phyllis Shanle	Cassandra Korth	
Carolynne Stenger	Kris Stock	
Joan Stone	Paula Stone	
Breanna Sueper	Shirley Sueper	
Kylie Sweeter	Kate Ternus	
Becky Wallin	Christie Wallin	
Ann Weeder	Becky Weeder	
Courtney Weeder	Katie Weeder	
Kristin Weeder	Micaela Wegener	
Sue Wegener	Tenille Wegener	
Alex Wenzl	Sue Werner	
Amy Wiese	Audra Wiese	
Jacklyn Wiese	Jenny Wiese	
Laura Wiese	Linda Wiese	
Missy Wiese	Nancy Wiese	
Rose Wiese	Sydney Wiese	

Collection Report Oct 23

Sunday Giving	3025.00
School Support	5198.75
World Mission	795.00
Loose	304.00
Total	9322.75

Holy Family Fun Night

The Holy Family Fun Night Committee cordially invites you to our 44th annual Fun Night on January 21, 2023.

This year's theme is "Walking the Red Carpet". Red Carpet Glam would be admired! The evening will begin with a social hour, then a Prime Rib Dinner followed by Elvis impersonator, Joseph Hall. A public auction will conclude the evening. If you would like to donate to the auction, please contact a Fun Night Committee member. Tickets are now on sale for \$80.00. They make great birthday, anniversary or Christmas gifts. You can purchase a ticket from the Bank, rectory, COOP or any of the committee members listed below. Thank you for your continued support!

Kyle & Kali Frauendorfer Dylan & Mariah Klassen Alex & Amber Klassen Ionathan & Alex Wenzl Scott & Sydney Jarecki

Lindsay Medical Clinic

We're open for patients! Hours are 8am-4:30pm Monday-Friday.

One Act performances

Upcoming dates for One Act performances November 8 at St. Francis 9:15 a.m.

November 10 at Stanton at 10:00 a.m.

November 15 at St. Francis at 9:00 a.m.

November 20 at Holy Family at 7:00 p.m.

November 22 at Central City for Conference time TBA

November 27 at St. Francis at 7:00 p.m.

November 28 at Wausa for Districts time TBA

Benediction

Parents/Parishioners are invited to Benediction every Tuesday at 2:30 for elementary students when school is in session.

Flu shot clinic

Boone Co Health Center is sponsoring a Flu Shot Clinic on Nov 2 from 9-10:30 at the Town Hall. Please bring your insurance card or \$35, forms provided.

October Calendar Winners

October Guienaur W	<u>mmero</u>
Jennifer Carroll	10/1/2022
Arlene Wessel	10/2/2022
Ron Slizoski	10/3/2022
Gene & Sue Werner	10/4/2022
Bob & Sue Wegener	10/5/2022
Jim & Cindy Klassen	10/6/2022
Ray & Cindy Lindhorst	10/7/2022
Joan Lindhorst	10/8/2022
Jeff Brockhaus	10/9/2022
Jim & Cindy Klassen	10/10/2022
Roy Zach	10/11/2022
Briggs Bender	10/12/2022
Colton Bender	10/13/2022
Gary & Bonnie Johnston	10/14/2022
John & Rose Wiese	10/15/2022
John & Stephany Rother	10/16/2022
Sarah & Ken Classen	10/17/2022
Mallory Wegener	10/18/2022
Ian, Sarah Delact & Family	10/19/2022
Duane & Shanda Beller	10/20/2022
Irene Martischang	10/21/2022
Joan Pfeifer & Glen	10/22/2022
McPhillips Bros	10/23/2022
John & Becky Reichmuth	10/24/2022
Shirley Sueper	10/25/2022
Bryan & Jenny Herchenbach &	40/06/0000
Family	10/26/2022
McPhillips Bros	10/27/2022
Eric & Jamie Reichmuth	10/28/2022
Cathi Beiermann	10/29/2022
Kim Donahue	10/30/2022
Kyle & Letishia Kleinschmit	10/31/2022

All winners were awarded \$50

Donation Needed

Holy Family Parishioners - Holy Family School is looking to upgrade a school vehicle. Please contact Mr. Bishop if you would like to donate an old suburban or other vehicle to Holy Family School for student and student athlete transportation.